



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	CON	17-40	Version:	1	Name:	Maricopa Family Advocacy Cer	nter Lease
Туре:	Cont	ract			Status:	Passed	
File created:	8/9/2	017			In control:	City Council Regular Meeting	
On agenda:	9/5/2	017			Final action:	9/5/2017	
Title:	The Mayor and City Council shall consider and possibly take action on approving a five year Lease Agreement with Dawn Theroux for the property located at 18860 N. John Wayne Parkway for the purpose of establishing the Maricopa Family Advocacy Center. This lease agreement will be in an amount not to exceed \$198,000. The first year of the lease will be paid for through the grants fund, police administration, rent -land/buildings (22022121-54441-17217) Discussion and Action.						
Sponsors:	Steven Stahl, Mary Witkofski						
Indexes:	Safe and Livable Community						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Contract						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result
9/5/2017	1	City Cou	ncil Regula	r Mee	eting Ap	proved	Pass

The Mayor and City Council shall consider and possibly take action on approving a five year Lease Agreement with Dawn Theroux for the property located at 18860 N. John Wayne Parkway for the purpose of establishing the Maricopa Family Advocacy Center. This lease agreement will be in an amount not to exceed \$198,000. The first year of the lease will be paid for through the grants fund, police administration, rent -land/buildings (22022121-54441-17217) Discussion and Action.

The City of Maricopa Police Department is requesting to enter into a lease agreement with Dawn Theroux to establish the Maricopa Family Advocacy Center. On June 6, 2017 the Mayor and City Council unanimously approved moving forward the government method of management for the Maricopa Family Advocacy Center.

The term of the lease shall be for a period of five (5) years and the monthly rent shall be three thousand three hundred and 00/100 dollars (\$3,300) per month for the term of this lease. The first year of the lease will be paid for through the grants fund, police administration, rent -land/buildings (22022121-54441-17217) for \$39,600. The remaining four years of the lease will paid for through stakeholder agreements with Casa Grande Police Department, Pinal County Sheriff's Office, Dignity Health and Community Alliance Against Family Abuse. All four organizations have verified funding has been approved in their annual budget process and the agreements are pending legal review and signatures.

The approval of the lease will allow the Maricopa Police Department and its stakeholders to occupy the property and facilitate the use of the building for a Family Advocacy Center.

This item is being presented by Steve Stahl, Police Chief.

Staff recommends that the Mayor and City Council approve the Lease Agreement with Dawn Theroux for the property located at 18860 N. John Wayne Parkway for the purpose of establishing the Maricopa Family Advocacy Center.

The City Manager recommends approval of this item consistent with Council's prior actions.